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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
AUDIT DOCUMENT AND RECORD REQUESWNOTICE OF INTENT 

FPL 
TO: . Tiffany Cordes ~ UTILITY 

AUDIT MANAGER: Gabrlela Leon PREPARED BY: 

REQUEST NUMBER: 30 DATE OF REQUEST 6/28/09 
AUDIT PURPOSE: Nuclear Uprate 

REQUESTTHE FOLLOWINQ IIEM(5) BE PROVIDED BY: &,@ 
INCIDENTTO AN INQUIRY 
OUTSlDEOFAN INQUIRY 

REFERENCE RULE 25-22.008, F.A.C.. THIS REQUEST IS MADE: 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

~~ ~ 

Were the followlnQ employeee hlrsd sRsr the last Rata Cam? 

I 

TO AUDIT MANAGER! 

THE REQUESTED RECORD OR DOCUMENTATION 

($1 Sa'- HA8 BEEN PROVIOBDTODAY 

(2) 0 CANNOT BE PROVIDED BYTHE REQUESTED DATE BUTWILL 66 MADE AVAILABLE BY: ~ 

(3) AND IN MY OPINION, ITEM(8) IS RE] PROPR mARY AND CONPIDENTIAL EUSINEQS 
INFORMATION AS DEFINE0 IN d!&?kX93, 3 OR 387.188. F.9. TO MAINTAIN CONTlhUED 
CONFIOENTIAL HANDLING OF THIS VATERIAL. "HE UTILIi? OR OTHER PERSON MUST, WITH 
21 DAYSAFTERTHBNJDIT EXITMNFERENCE. FILE ARCQUEST FORCONFIDE~LCLA661FICATION W,TH ~H.~.0F.FiCE o ~ ~ c o M M s s . i o ~ . c ~ ~ K ~  ./iE~~RToRu~.E .~5.2.z,~08, .~..n.c, 

(4) 17 THE ITEM WILL NOT 6E PROVIDED. (SES ATTAC 

hucksruprntn r&4d3D (e)dw 

DLlribuUon: Orlglnm!: VUllly (lorcornplelion and return l o  AudllQO 
Copy: Audit Flle 

Form PsmOPo(2m5) 



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
AUDIT DOCUMENT AND RECORD REQUESTINOTICE OF INTENT 

FPL 
T O  Tlffany Cordes UTILITY 

AUDIT MANAGER: Gabrlela Leon PREPARED BY 

REQUEST NUMBER 40 DATE OF REQUEST: 5/28/08 
AUDIT PURPOSE: .Nuclear Uprate 

REQUEST THE FOLLOWING ITkM(S) BE PROVIDED BY && 
INCIDENTTOAM INQUIRY til OUTSIDEOFAN INQUIRY 

REFERENCE RULE 25-22-008, FAG..  THlS REQUEST IS MADE 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

I When Iwklag at h e  EPU Project Regular Payroll Reclassllfcallon - September 2008 Repdrt I noUced lhat the followlngl 
2 employees' saiehx were Inclwed in Eke Ratas. however, their saletiaswere elther not removed or cnv a w h i n  parcent 9 was removed. Please explaln. The employtles In question are: 

Lf -18 included In BaseRates and onlyZO%v/as removed. Why? 

< ) 
ndudsd In Base Rates, has hls posllbn been backllllsd? If so. when? 
ncluded In Bnso RaIe8, why Is 1% IeR In lhe U Mle? 

wdftr P 00% lnolud6d In Base Ratas, why not removed fmrn the 
f uprate? 

- 
/o Plaase see atlached schedulewhlch W m  fhe 8aurc-a ofthese queslfons. 

THE Rsaumeo RECORD OR DOCUMENTATION: 

(1) 9, HA8 BEEN PROVIDEOTODAY 

(2) 0 CANNOT BE PROVIDED BY THE REQUESTED DATE BUT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE BY: 

(3) 8, AND IN MY OPINION, I7EM(S) IS ARE) PfiOPRiElARYAND CONFIDENTIAL BU31NE89 
INFORMATION AS DEPINCO i N d 3 e a . o o 3 ,  OR ae7.156, F.6. T o  mimw COwiNUeO 
CONFIDENTWL HANDLINQ OF THIS MATERIAL. THEUTIUM OR OMERPERSON MU8T.WITH 
21 OAYSAFTERTHC AUDIT EXIT CONFERENCE. FILE A REQUEST FOR CONFD@NTV\L CLASSIFIWllON 
W.TH TrIE OFFICE OF COMMIGSION CLERk. REFERTO RULEZ&ZZ.Wtl, F A G  

(4) THE. ITkM WlLC NOT BE PROVIDED. FEE" ATTACHED M€t&RANWM) 

Form PSCIRCP 8 (2196) 



FLORIDA PUBLIC SgRVICE COMMISSlON 
AUDIT DOCUMENT AND RECORD REQUEST/NQTlCE QF INTENT 

FPL 
TO: -TlKanv Cordes UTILITY 
AUDIT MANAGER Gabriela Leon PREPARED BY: 
REQUEST NUMBER: 41 DATE OF REQUEST: 6/28/00 
AUDIT PURPOSE: Nuclear Uprate 

REQUEST THE FOLLOWING tTEM(S) BE PROVIDED BY: &3& 
INCIDENTTO AN INQUIRY 
OUTSIDE OF AN INQUIRY 

REFERENCE RULE 25-22.006, F.A.C., THIS REQUEST IS MADE 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

I The attached sheet showe mpbyees and where Ihelr salsrles wre chargelf. Nexf to employee H39183 says “2006 Is 
-& latest default, rehired as proled h u n d  In 1007” please explah what this mean? 

3 same for emp\oyes- 

See attached sheet 

,\ 
P .-- S p g d d K y Y  /, 0. 
c 

Y 

3 

TO: AUMT MANAGER! 

THE REQUEBMD RECORD OR DOCUMENTATION: 

(1) 

(2) 

(a) g, AND IN MY OPINION, ITEMCSI PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL BUSINESS 
.IO$. 286.083, OR 357.W3. Fa. TO MAINTAIN CONTINUED 

e HA3 BEEN PROWED TODAY 

0 CANNOT BE PROVIDE0 BY THE REQUESTED DATE eUT WlLb BE MAa AVAILABLE BY: - 
INFORMATION AS DEFINE0 IN 3 
CONFIDENTIAL WDLINQ OF THIS MATSRIAL. THE UTILIWOR OTHER PERSON MUST, WITH 
21 DAYSAFERTHEAUDIT EXITCONFERENCE, FLEA REQUESTFOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 
WITH ?He OFFICE OF COMM1881ON CLERK. REFFR TO RULE 2E-Z2.WB, FAC.  

(4) 0 THE ITEM WILL NOT RE PROVIOED. (SEEATrACHEDMEMORANDIJM) 

D TITLE OF RESPONDENT). 
n 

NUCLEAR VPPAEAUUDIT bRRHl.OOC u 



MRY-E8-2009 17159 FR0M:FL PSC MIRMI 3854705606 . TO1 815616917577 P!7/i@ 
~ . .  . ., _. ..._. . 

FLORIDA PUBLLL: SERVICE COMMISSION 
AUDIT DOCUMENT' AND RECORD REQUE8TINQTlCE OF INT@NT 

TO: Tlffanvcordes UTILITY: - 
AUDIT MANAQER Gebllela Leon .L PREPARED BY: 

REQUEST NUMBER: 43 DATE OF REQUEST: 6128109 
AUDIT PURPOSE: ,Nuclear Uprate 

FPL 

REQUEST THE FOLLOWING ITEM@) BE pROVIDED BY: 
Rl?FER@NCE RULE 2622,006, F.A.C., THIS REWJEST 18 MADE: INCIDENTTOAN INQUIRY lid OUTSIDE OFANlNQUlRY 

ITEM OESCRtPTION: 

TO AUDIT MNAGER: DATE: 

M K  IWUESTEU RECORD OR DOCUMENTATION 

(1) ca' HAS BEEN PROVIDEOTODAY 

(2) CANNOT BE PROVIRED WTHB REQUEstED PATE BUT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE BY: - - 
(8) AND IN MY OPINION. IEM(S 1 -@$.ARE) PROPRIETARY ANN0 COWIFLDf2NTIAI. RIISINESS 

INFORMATION AS DEFINED N 36 8,388,096, OR 387.188, P.8. TO MAINTAIN CONTINUE0 
CONFIDENTIAL W D L I N O  OFTHIS MATERIAI.. THE UTlLllY OROTH&P6RSON MUS, WITH 
21 DAY8 AFTER M E  AUDIT EXW CONFkRENCE, PILI3 A REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CIAGSIFICATION 
WITHME QPFIGE OF COMMISSION CLERK. REFER TO RULE 26-22.008, FAC. 
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PAW EMPNAM 

WattereJan C 
WattsrsJan C 
wStters,lan C 
WattereJan C 
Wattars.lan C 

WaHemJan C 
W ners.lanC 
d t t e r a m  c 
WaVersJan C 
WattersJan C 
WattersJan C 

waners,lan c 
Watters,lan C 
Watters,lan C 
Watter8,lan C 
Wattem,lan C 
Wattersdan C 

Wattem.lan C 
Wanem.lan C 
WattersJan C 
WattsrsJan C 
WaHersJan C 
wanere,lan c 

Watters,lan C 
WattersJan C 
Watterqlan C 
Walters,lan C 
Wattar8,lan C 
Watter8,lan C 

Watter8,lan C 
Watters,lan C 
WattersSan C 
WaRersJan C 
Waltem,lan C 
Watterdan C 

WattersJan C 
Watter6,lsn C 
WattemJan C 
Watters,lan C 
WaHersJan C 
Watler6,lan C 

& 

. 
GrandTotal 

72.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

72.0 Pay Perlod: W l  - 8/14/07 
80.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 ... 
0.0 

80.0 Pay Perlod: 9/16 ~ 8/28/07 
80.0 
0.0 
0.0 

, 0.0 
0.0 
0.0 ’ 

80.0 Pay period: 10113 - ion6107 
32.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

, 0.0 
0.0 
32.0 Pav Ped& 10127 - ‘I118107 
40.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 , 

0.0 
40.0 Pay Perlod: 11/10 - 11/23/07 
80.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 , 

80.0 Pay Period: 11/24 - 12I7/07 
80.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

60.0 Pay Pernod: 1243 - 1U21107 
484.b 
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FPSC AudifRequebt #27 

2008 Llstlng of Employees 

D.WR 27\2008 EPU Employee LISL033009.dS E) 
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FPSC DR-7: FPL Uprate Project Payroll Summary ( JanJun  2008) r 

I % 
-AUDIT 3 Employee Name 

Christopher M Uoyd 
Stephen Thomas Hale 
Ralph M Rosso 
Edward J Rutkowski 
Rachel Mapr Godino 
Dannis M Banks 
Madl S Ross 
Jaime J Marrero Garcia 
Ramon SValmonte 
Brian M Kelly 
Michael Jaeger 
Glenn .%hefting 
James G Saba 
D Inman Lanier 
Paul M Paglino 
Gregory R Myers 
Maggie 0 Ramsey 
M A Waronicki 
Barbara P tinkiewia 
Jorge E Arpa 
Kathleen D Rydman 
Thomas C. Holland 
Jaypakash N Kabadi 
Michael S Tammaro 
Jamil R Newell 
Manuel Alvarez JR 
Teresa Gray 
Kathryn S Salvador 
Nick L Oomenim 
Antonio Fermndez 
,Anna Smlimaka 

(4 3 .  
2006 

Employment (1) Regular 
$0.00 

FPL $84,067.01 
FPL 531,400.97 
FPL $16,923.10 

FPL . $7,503.77 

FPL $97.31 
FPL $0.00 
FPL ($699.58) 

NW-Uprate $11,153.84 
FPL $22,274.01 
FPL $12,135.50 

New-Uprate 515,076.92 

NW-Uprate $6.092.32 

FPL $2,10237 

FPL $760.42 
FPL $65,126.62 

FPL ($4,738.47) 

FPL $0.00 

FPL ($1,92293) 

FPL $624.22 
FPL $0.00 
FPL $8,742.32 
FPL $986.51 
FPL $1 0,557.17 

New-FPL $13,615.39 
FPL $147.23 

New-FPL ($0.00) 
Newuprate $39,250.00 

FPL WZ3.W 

New-FPL ($74.52) 
FPL $1,110.68 

New-FPL $7,840.88 

F 
Overtime 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$48.36 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$890.96 
$37020 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$221.83 
$0.00 

$5,662.81 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$2,41627 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$2,433.38 

/ .  
Other 

Earnings 
$39,835.82 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,994.83 
$0.00 

($179.82) 
$21,007.N 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 . 
$0.00 

($15.84) 
50.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
50.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

53'000.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

C\Tarnp\C.Pmgram Files.notes.dataDR-7 for Payroll Summaryxls, Earnings by Employee 

(3 

7 
Total 

$39,835.82 (2) 
$7503.77 

$84,067.01 
$31,400.97 
$16,923.10 

$97.31 
$48.36 

($699.58) 
$16,148.67 
$23,164.97 
$12,325.88 
$36,084.42 
($4,738.47) 
$6,092.32 

$221.83 
$2102.57 
$3,739.68 

$744.58 
$65,126.82 

$624.22 
$0.00 

58,742.32 
$3,382.78 

$10,557.17 
$13,615.39 

$247.23 
($0.00) 

548,250.00 
($1,2M.6J) 
$1.1 10.68 

$10,274.26 
($74.52) . 



i 

FPSC DR-7: FPL Uprate Project Payroll Summary (Jan-Jun 2008) 

7 6 
m e r  

Total 
a 2666 Y >/ 13 I 

$42.66 
. Overtime Earnings 

$42.66 $0.00 
Wdliam P Labbe JR 
Claude Villard 
Howard Onorato 
Dilip S Chokshi 
Ruben J Rodriguez 
Edgard A Hernandez 
George R Gram I1 
TVAbbatiello 
Kester M. Thompson 
Joseph TLaduw 
K C Butlard 
R H f l i  
Philip T Ternann 
Rodney J Filipek 
Kenneth A Palmer 
Jeflrey W Brown 
E R Knucldes 
Jayamm Polavarapu 
Jonathan Lastra Marb'nez 
J R Hoffman 
Modesto Jirnenez 
S H Cornell 
Jorge Manuel Mundulas 
Torn A Dolan 
Robert Edward Norring 
Tilmouly E Johnson JR 
Stacy M F& 
Lawrence Coogan 
C 0 Ofarrill 
Vto De Francescc 
Julio J Rivera 

N~t-Uprate (3) 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
F P L  

New-Uprate 

FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 

.FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 

FPL 
FPL 
WL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL . 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 
FPL 

Ner-Umfe 

FPL 

N W - U P R ~  

Employee Name ~mpl&ent (I) Regular 
Jimmy D Tann NewFPL $0.00 

$69.881.01 
($2,012.84) 
$4,80224 

$339.73 
($930.98) 

$a,887.20 
m076.92 
$57,463.70 

$0.00 
$4275 

$17,081.52 
(W,6.38) 
$5,835.80 

$0.00 
$1,305.58 
$9,423.07 

$0.00 
$1,190.87 

$1 0,038.45 
$69,552.10 
$2854.60 

$22,035.47 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,632.77 
$9, wo.00 
($3,S3,es8.11) 
$1,492.31 
($131.93) 
$983.72 

$13,384.61 

C\Temp\C.Prograrn Files.notes.data\DR-7 fw Payroll S rnmary.xls, 6- 

$0.00 woo 
$0.00 ' $0.00 
$0.00 $250.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$277.73 $0.00 
50.00 $57.063.60 
$0.04 $0.00 

$74424 $0.00 
$2,1692 $1,488.88 

$0.00 $9,000.00 
$0.00 50.00 

$291.80 $583.56 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$616.50 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$334.62 $10.408.55 
$0.00 $0.00 

$3.266.65 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$684.43 $0.00 
$1,786.47 $0.00 

$296.55 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$362.50 $11.897.89 

Earnings by Employee 

$69,881.01 
[$2,01284) 
$5.052.24 

5339.73 
($930.98) 
$9,164.93 

$79,140.52 
$57,463.70 

$744.24 
$3,700.85 
$26,08f.52 
($4,465.36) 
%,?I 1 .I6 

$0.00 
$1.305.58 

$10,039.57 
$0.00 

$1,190.87 
$20,781.62 
$69,552.1 0 
$6.13f25 

$22@5.47 
sQ4.43 

$1,788.47 
$1,929.32 
$9,000.00 

($3,688.11) 
$1,492.31 
($131.93) 
5983.72 

$25,645.00 





0% 
0% 
0% 

100% 
1OOQ.h 
10316 

IM% 
10046 
10316 

, .  

lw% 
100% 

W' 
80% 

10046 
1wk 
1oM( 

100% 
7m 
1cM( 



EPU hied  Radar Payroll Redadication 

2615.39 

8 6,834.08 

47314 5 473.14 
2 a 8 8  $ 28588 
37831 0 31851 

1,13553 
28388 t 262263 
4,371.16 5 439.16 
4571.15 $ 431.15 , 

1126SW 

7W.X 
100% 
1m ' 

. . .  
761.08 S 161.08 %'% (Bs.8) E 40.27 
32217 8 =I7 8l% (61.6) I 4037 
48325 

s 261m 1Wk (46.0) s 76.82 

. .-.. . . 
4.431.14 5 4,43'l.14 1M16 &?'I S gt07 
443l.15 E 4.431.15 la (28.7) S a07 
4.431.14 S 4A31.14 1W.X (28.29.7) 8 €307 

13S3.43 
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A EPU Project Regular Payroll Reclassification 
September 2008 
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- FPL 
UPkiteNudear 

D c ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ - E I ,  AudihY08-248+2 
" E 1  1/08 

Title: \)w &p - 
CONFIDENTIAL 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
AUDIT DOCUMENT AND RECORD REQUEST #39 

employee hired 
'last Rate Case? 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Y0S 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Y05 

YeS 

Y6S 

Yea 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 
Were the following employees hlnd after the last Rate Case7 

I 2, 5 Y 
Hire Dale 

313112008 e f 3  

ii2712006 

511812008 c @f3 

12/31/2007 

6Ml11Q84 

713012007 

911712007 a 
5(6@008 2- 2 
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1 

L 

? 
3 

b 

7 

Y 
IO 

13 

I 
ID Empa0 

a 





. .. . 

t 

ma 
wu) 
m.0 
5J.a 

782 
792 
792 

80x1 
BaO 
a 0  

53.6 

240 
24.0 
24.0 

24 
24 
24 
24 

.24  
2 4  

640 

0.8 



A 

Total 

OK a0 m 0.0 
OK a0 

440 
44.0 
44.0 
44.0 
440 
44.0 
940 

0.0 

SUO 
W.0 
SUO 
80.0 
8120 
80.0 
'%LO 

66. 

0.0 

sJ,*. 
80.0 
W.0 

0.0 3125 
no 3125 
a0 3125 
0.0 si23 
ao 31% 
no 3438 

(4.6) 4 6 3  41--Mx)420689 

..% ." . 
ao 8301 

-13  

:1.rross) @ 
.. 



.. , 



Y f 6 .  
&wod 
Pugnt 

wb 
69x 
s% 
as% 
s% 

1% 
1% 
1% 
1% 
1% 
1% 

aax 
6T% 
57% 
57% 
57% 
6T% 

482 
52 
7 1 .  
77-2 
132 
392 
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